2000-0286
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCENO. _00-6-19 _
An ordinance approving and authorizing (he
exccution of Change Order No. One (1) (Balancing)
for Parsh Project No. P960308 Lakewood Drive
Drainage Improvements 10 increase the contract
amoupt by $8,189.76.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION Y. Emergency Ordinance No. 99-10-13 adopted October 25, 1999 by
The St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
Bryon E. Talbol Contractor, Inc. for the construction of the Lakewood Drive Drainage
Improvements in the amount of $928,306.00.

SECTION II. That it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original
contract quaptities with actmal installed quanrities.

SECTION I1i. That it is necessary to increase the conrract amount by $8,189.76.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE THE MEMBERS OF THE
ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution of
Change Order No. One (1) (Balancing) to the contract for the Lakewood Drive Drainage
Improvements and to increase the contract amount by $8,189.76.

BE IT FURTBER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized to
exccnte this Change Order to the contract.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as

follows:
YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FAERE, ABADIE,
AUTHEMENT, BLACK, MARINO
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: MINNICH
And the ordinance was declared adopted this _19th day of __ June 2000,

to become effective {ive (5) days after publication in the Official jourmnal.

CHAIRMAN: %

secreTarY, ()6l A0Cre [ 7 RECORDED IN THE ST, CHARLES PARIGH
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT:___June. 20, 20co CLERK OF GOURT GFFIGE
APPROVED: _ " DISAPPROVED: _____ _  ON_Dupe 277 2000

, AS ENTRY NO._ 244 04>
PARISH PRESIDENT: @’//ZJA? Lz// — NO'%L,Z_TQA%!CONVEQANQDE BOOK
RETD/SECRETARY: ' FoLo_<H

AT MNP REGDBY: Q{i&’:




X

BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.
4176 CANAL STREET
NEW ORLEANS, La 70119

Page 1 of 5
DATE 4/24/2000
CONTRACTOR Byron E. Talbot Contractors, Inc. JOB NO. 9610-20
ADDRESS P. Q. Box 5658 CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (Balancing)
Thibodaux, Lovisiana 70302
AMOUNT $8,189.76

PROJECT Lakewood Drive Drainage

improvements (Phase I1)

GENTLEMEN:
UNDER YOUR CONTRACT DATED November 3 .19 99 , WITH St. Charles Parish

. OWNER, FOR Lakewood Drive Drainage Improvements -

Phase Il

ITEM WE ARE AUTHORIZED BY THE OWNER TO HEREBY DIRECT YOU TO:

DESCRIPTION UM

NO. T T T QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

4 Bid ltem No. 2 - 54" RCP, Install/Class D Backfill - 55.00 LF $114.00 $6.270.00
Increase quantity from 1,444 LF to 1499 LF - Adjustment
required to meet field conditions.

2 Bid ltem No. 3 - 40" x 65" RCAP/Class D Backfill - 2.00
Decrease quantity from 200 LF to 198 LF - Adjustment e L.F. $123.00 -$246.00
required to meet field conditions.

3 Bidltem No. 5 - 31" x 51" RCAP/Class D Backiill - -1.00 LF. 105.00 y
Decrease quantity from 605 LF to 604 LF - Adjustment $ $105.00
reguired to meet field conditions.

ADDTO  THE CONTRACT, THE SUM OF TOTAL $8,189.76

AND_] DEDUCT FROM
Eight Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Nine and 76/100

DOLLARS §( $8,189.76
s n CAIENDER DAYS FOR COMPLETION,




e

BURK-KLEINPETER, ING,
4176 CANAL STREET
NEW ORLEANS, La 70119

Page2of 5
DATE 4/24/2000
CONTRACTOR Byron E. Talbot Contractors, Inc. JOB NO. 9610-20
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 5658 CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (Bafancing)
Thibodaux, Lovisiana 70302
AMOUNT $8,189.76

PROQJECT lLakewood Drive Drainage

Improvements (Phase Il)

GENTLEMEN: -
UNDER YOUR CONTRAGT DATED November 3 .19 99 , WITH St. Charles Parish

. OWNER, FOR Lakewood Drive Drainage Improvements ~

Phase It

ITEM WE ARE AUTHORIZED BY THE OWNER TO HEREBY DIRECT YOU TO:

NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UM

4 Biditem No.7 - 23" x 36" RCAP/Class D Backfil - -5.00 LF. $78.00 -$390.00
Decrease quantity from 345 LF to 340 LF - Adjustment -
required to meet field conditions.

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

5 Bidltem No. 8 - 24" RCAP/Class D Backfill - Decrease 24.00
quantity from 190 LF to 166 LF - Adjustment required to : LF. $41.00 -5984.00
meet field conditions.

g  Bid Item No. 10 - Concrete Backfill - Decrease quantity -20.00 cY. $140.00 ~$2,800.00
from 20 CY to 0 CY - Adjustment required to meet field T
conditons.

anpPHARD TO THE CONTRACT, THE SUM OF TOTAL $8,189.76
[_Ipebuct From —_—
Eight Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Nine and 76/100 DOLLARS ( $8,189.76

SO AN R AR EVTEAQIAR AE 0= CALENDER DAYS FOR COMPLETION,




X

BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.
4176 CANAL STREET
NEW ORLEANS, La 70119

Page 3of 5
DATE 4/24/2000
CONTRACTOR Byron E. Talbot Contractors, inc. JOB NO. 9610-20
ADDRESS P. O. Box 5658 CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (Balancing)
Thibodaux, Louisiana 70302
AMOUNT $8,189.76

PROJECT lLakewood Drive Drainage
Improvements (Phase 1)

GENTLEMEN:
UNDER YOUR CONTRACT DATED November 3 ,19 99 , WITH St. Charles Parish
, OWNER, FOR Lakewood Drive Drainage Improvements -
Phase 1l
ITEM WE ARE AUTHORIZED BY THE OWNER TO HEREBY DIRECT YOQU TO:
No, DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  YM  UNITPRICE ~ AMOUNT
7  Bid ltem No. 12 - Foundation Stabilization - Decrease -50.00 cY. $25.00 -$1,250.00
quarntity from 50 CY to D CY - Adjustment required to
meet field conditions.
8 Bid ltem No. 21 - Type 1 conflict box/sewer lateral 54" - 4.00
Increase quantity from 6 EA to 10 EA - Adjustment : EA $6,800.00 $27,200.00
required to meet field-conditions.
g  Bid Item No. 22 - Type 2 conflict box/54" RCF - Increase 1.00 EA 7 800.00
quanlity from 3 each to 4 each - Adjustment required to 5. $7,800.00
meet field conditions.
A NDADD TO THE CONTRACT, THE SUM OF TOTAL $8,189.76
L_Ibebucy From =
Eight Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Nine and 76/100 DOLLARS §( $8,189.76 )

THEOE W O AN EYTENMSIAN OF -0- CALENDER DAYS FOR COMFLETION,




X e

BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.

4176 GANAL STREET
NEW ORLEANS, La 70119
Page 4 of 5

DATE 4/25/2000
CONTRACTOR Byron E. Talbot Contractors, Inc. JOB NO. 9610-20
ADDRESS P. Q. Box 5658 CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (Balancing)

Thibodaux, Louisiana 70302
AMOUNT $8,189.76

PROJECT Lakewood Drive Drainage
Improvements (Phase 1)

GENTLEMEN:
UNDER YOUR CONTRACT DATED November 3 ,19 99 , WITH St. Charles Parish
, OWNER, FOR Lakewood Drive Drainage Improverments -
Phase 1!
ITEM WE ARE AUTHORIZED BY THE OWNER TO HEREBY DIRECT YOU TO:
no, DESCRIPTION QuanTiTy UM uNITPRICE AMOUNT
Bid ltem No. 26 - Type 1 conflict box/sewer lateraf 24" - 1.00 EA $4,200.00 $4,200.00
Increase quantity from 1 each to 2 each - Adjustment
required to meet field conditions.
11  Bid ltem No. 27 ~ Disconnect/reroute sewer service - 14.00
Decrease quantity from 28 each to 14 each - Adjustment s EA $2,000.00  -$28,000.00
required to meet field conditions.
12  Bid ltem No. 31 - PCCP Replacement - Decrease -78.50 ay $36.00 _
quantily from 6,300 SY to 6,221.41 8Y - Adjustment $2,829.24
required to meet field conditons.
ANDPEAADP TO  THE CONTRAGT. THE SUM OF TOTAL $8,189.76
L_IpepucT From —_—
Eight Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Nine and 76/100. DOLLARS $( $8.189.76

AR AR R AN EVTEMSIAN AE 0= CALENDER DAYS FOR COMPLETION.




BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.
4176 CANAL STREET
NEW ORLEANS, La 70119

CONTRACTOR Byron E. Talbot Contractors, Inc.

ADDRESS P. O. Box 5658

Thibodaux, Louisiana 70302

GENTLEMEN:
UNDER YOUR CONTRACT DATED

November 3

Page 5of 5
DATE 4/25/2000
JOB NO. 9610-20
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (Balancing)
AMOUNT $8,189.76

PROJECT lLakewood Drive Drainage

Improvements (Phase 1)

,19 99 , WITH St. Charles Parish

FPhase li

, OWNER, FOR Lakewood Drive Drainage Improvements -

ITEM WE ARE AUTHORIZED BY THE OWNER TO HEREBY DIRECT YOU TO:

NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY um UNIT PRIGE AMOUNT
43  Bid ftem No_ 32 - Concrete Curb - Decrease quantily -169.00 LF $4.00 -$676.00

from 3,000 LF fo 3,731 LF - Adjustment required to meet
field conditions.

anpPE]ADDTO  THE CONTRACT, THE SUM OF TOTAL $8,189.76

L _IpEDUCT FROM —_—
Eight ‘Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Nine and 76/100 DOLLARS $( $8,189.76
THERE WILL BE AN EXTENSION OF -0- CALENDER DAYS FOR COMPLETION,

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT

BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.

EMGINEERS, ARCHITEGTS, PLANNERS, ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTISTS

TOTAL ADDITIONS  #1

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

TOTAL CONTRACT TO-DATE

BY ) AL
ACCEPTED  st. Charles Pﬁ‘ Council
$928,306.00 | OWNER cjl:')epartmen of-Public Works
s8,180.76 | BY “
ACCEPTED
-$0.00 Q@Bymn E al r, Inc.
$936,495.75

BYRIA E. *“.1?1,,307", PeesiDenT




